
Subject: Documcnt Verification for Junior Resident Positions for the purpose of operating 
Reference: - Result Notification issucd vide Notification No. 01 of 2026, dated: 10.01.2026. 

waiting list. 

WHEREAS, the written examination of all eligible candidates for the requisite positions was 
conducted on 04.01.2026 at the University of Kashmir, pursuant to the notification issued vide No. 05 of 
2025, dated: 30.10.2025; and 

WHEREAS, 883 candidates were called for written test held on 04.01.2026 out of whom only 567 candidates appeared in the OMR based written examination; 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
SKIMS DEEMED UNIVERSITY 

WHEREAS, the results/score sheet of the written examination for the positions of Junior Residents was 
declared vide Notification No. 01 of 2026, dated: 10,01.2026 on SKIMS website; and 

WHEREAS, a notice for document verification/counseling 0S/Acad/JR/DV/2026-271-75, dated: 11.01.2026 by this office. 

2) 

NOW, THEREFORE, the candidates next in merit, as listed in ANNEXURE A, are advised to 
report to the Academic Section, opposite to Emergency Block SKIMS, Srinagar with the 
documents/certificates mentioned below in ORIGINAL for verification and counseling as per the 
schedule given below: 

1) Hard Copy of Online Filled Application Form along with uploads. 
MBBS Degree Certificate. 

4) Internship Completion Certificate. 
3) Permanent Medical Registration Certificate (JK Paramedical council only) 

5) Date of Birth Certificate. 

SRINAGAR 

6) Domicile Certificate. 
7) Marks Certificates (10, 12h, MBBS /AIl Profs. Exams). 

S.No 

01. 

8) Any other document. /Certificate required. 

Dated: March, 

Schedule for Document Verification/ Counseling 

2026. 

was issued vide No: SIMS/305 

From - To 

No. SIMS/30s ÖS/Acad. 447/124/- /9S]-ss 

Serial No.102 to 139 

Note: Candidates may note that mere figuring in the document verification list does not confer any 
right for selection as Junior Resident. It is subject to the merit, verification of credentials/original 
documents/certificates. 

Copy for information and nla to: 
1. Director Finance, SKIMS 

The Candidate (s) who failed to appear for document verification on scheduled date shall forfeit 
their right to selection. No correspondence, what so ever shall be entertained. 
Candidate(s) are advised to check SKIMS website for update (s). No Separate/Individual 
communication shall be issued to any candidate (s). 

Date & Time 

07 & 09 March, 2026 at 
11:00 AM 

Facuty Dean Medical 
SKIMS 

2. Assistant Executive Engineer (Network & Maintenance), SKIMS for uploading on SKIMS vebsile. 
3. Assistant Director (Public Relations) with the request to publish the notice through all available 

means of 

communication. (Leading Newspapers/T. V/Radio/official Social Media Handles of SKIMS). 
4. PS to Director SKIMS & EOSG for information of Director SKIMS & EOSG. 5. PS to Medical Superintendent for information ofMedical Superintendent, SKIMS 



S.No 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6 
7 
8. 
9 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20 
21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 
227 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38 

No: SIMS/305 0S Acad/44724-/9S1-sS Dated: D6 /03/2026 

Roll No Name of Candidate 
1456 
1057 

1286 
1669 
1301 
1250 
1476 
1169 
1589 
1528 
1800 
1757 
1204 
1377 
1231 
1511 
1625 
1583 
1280 
1676 
1218 
1133 
1113 
1483 
1172 
1450 
1089 
1214 
1507 
1786 
1143 
1514 
1303 
1392 
1601 
1602 
1540 

Zubair Rashid 
Sahil Aslam 

Rabiya 
Sahrecn Fayaz 
Acjaz Ahmad Bhat 
Naysan Jan 
Rabiya Jan 
Zenub Jahan 
Sameena Showkat 
Sanna Imtiyaz 
Nausheena Nazir 
Sadagat Shafiq 
Insha Rashid 
Burjis Bashir 

Annexure-A 

Junaid Ahmad Khan 

Sahil Mushtaq 
Ovais Masood 

Igra Jan 
Mudasir Mohi U Din Lone 
Danish Rashid 
Irfan Saleem Dar 
Suhail Majeed Khan 
Saagib Ilahi 
Farzana 
Iqra Mushtaq 
Hifzul Nisa 
Zaira Muzaffer 
Habel Nazir Hazari 
Baiza Beigh 
Aiman Shah 
Mubeeb UI Haq Tantray 
Ovais Amin 
Saadia Mirza 
Adnan Hassan Wani 
Faisal Ayoob Pandit 
Asifa Akhter 
Dr Umar Majeed 
Nashit Manzoor 

Marks Obtained 

70 

70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 
68 

Merit position 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

