



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
SKIMS DEEMED UNIVERSITY
SRINAGAR

Subject: Document Verification for Junior Resident Positions for the purpose of operating waiting list.

Reference: - Result Notification issued vide Notification No. 01 of 2026, dated: 10.01.2026.

WHEREAS, the written examination of all eligible candidates for the requisite positions was conducted on 04.01.2026 at the University of Kashmir, pursuant to the notification issued vide No. 05 of 2025, dated: 30.10.2025; and

WHEREAS, 883 candidates were called for written test held on 04.01.2026 out of whom only 567 candidates appeared in the OMR based written examination;

WHEREAS, the results/score sheet of the written examination for the positions of Junior Residents was declared vide Notification No. 01 of 2026, dated: 10.01.2026 on SKIMS website; and

WHEREAS, a notice for document verification/counseling was issued vide No: SIMS/305 05/Acad/JR/DV/2026-271-75, dated: 11.01.2026 by this office.

NOW, THEREFORE, the candidates next in merit, as listed in **ANNEXURE A**, are advised to report to the **Academic Section, opposite to Emergency Block SKIMS, Srinagar** with the documents/certificates mentioned below in **ORIGINAL** for verification and counseling as per the schedule given below:

- 1) **Hard Copy of Online Filled Application Form along with uploads.**
- 2) **MBBS Degree Certificate.**
- 3) **Permanent Medical Registration Certificate (JK Paramedical council only)**
- 4) **Internship Completion Certificate.**
- 5) **Date of Birth Certificate.**
- 6) **Domicile Certificate.**
- 7) **Marks Certificates (10th, 12th, MBBS /All Profs. Exams).**
- 8) **Any other document. /Certificate required.**

Schedule for Document Verification/ Counseling		
S.No	From - To	Date & Time
01.	Serial No.102 to 139	07 & 09 March, 2026 at 11:00 AM

- **Note:** Candidates may note that mere figuring in the document verification list does not confer any right for selection as Junior Resident. It is subject to the merit, verification of credentials/original documents/certificates.
- The Candidate(s) who failed to appear for document verification on scheduled date shall forfeit their right to selection. No correspondence, what so ever shall be entertained.
- Candidate(s) are advised to check SKIMS website for update(s). No Separate/Individual communication shall be issued to any candidate(s).


Dean Medical Faculty
SKIMS

No. SIMS/305 05/Acad. /447/24/- 1951-55
Dated: March, 06 2026.

Copy for information and n/a to:

1. Director Finance, SKIMS
2. Assistant Executive Engineer (Network & Maintenance), SKIMS for uploading on SKIMS website.
3. Assistant Director (Public Relations) with the request to publish the notice through all available means of communication. (Leading Newspapers/T.V/Radio/Official Social Media Handles of SKIMS).
4. PS to Director SKIMS & EOSG for information of Director SKIMS & EOSG.
5. PS to Medical Superintendent for information of Medical Superintendent, SKIMS

Annexure-A

No: SIMS/ 305 05 Acad/447/24-1951-55 Dated: 06 /03/2026

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Marks Obtained	Merit position
1.	1456	Zubair Rashid	70	102
2.	1057	Sahil Aslam	70	103
3.	1111	Rabiya	70	104
4.	1286	Sahreem Fayaz	70	105
5.	1669	Aejaz Ahmad Bhat	70	106
6.	1301	Naysan Jan	70	107
7.	1250	Rabiya Jan	70	108
8.	1476	Zenub Jahan	70	109
9.	1169	Sameena Showkat	70	110
10.	1589	Sanna Imtiyaz	70	111
11.	1528	Nausheena Nazir	70	112
12.	1800	Sadaqat Shafiq	69	113
13.	1757	Insha Rashid	69	114
14.	1204	Burjis Bashir	69	115
15.	1377	Junaid Ahmad Khan	69	116
16.	1231	Sahil Mushtaq	69	117
17.	1511	Ovais Masood	69	118
18.	1625	Iqra Jan	69	119
19.	1583	Mudasir Mohi U Din Lone	69	120
20.	1280	Danish Rashid	69	121
21.	1676	Irfan Saleem Dar	69	122
22.	1218	Suhail Majeed Khan	69	123
23.	1133	Saaqib Illahi	68	124
24.	1113	Farzana	68	125
25.	1483	Iqra Mushtaq	68	126
26.	1172	Hifzul Nisa	68	127
27.	1450	Zaira Muzaffer	68	128
28.	1089	Habel Nazir Hazari	68	129
29.	1214	Baiza Beigh	68	130
30.	1507	Aiman Shah	68	131
31.	1786	Mubeeb Ul Haq Tantray	68	132
32.	1143	Ovais Amin	68	133
33.	1514	Saadia Mirza	68	134
34.	1303	Adnan Hassan Wani	68	135
35.	1392	Faisal Ayoob Pandit	68	136
36.	1601	Asifa Akhter	68	137
37.	1602	Dr Umar Majeed	68	138
38.	1540	Nashit Manzoor	68	139

